EAGLE
USER’S
MANUAL
Manual Revisions
If you contact us in reference to this manual, please include the following name and revision number
Name: Eagle User’s Manual
Revision: UMAN\EAGLE\0204\Rev0
We hope that you find this manual informative. If additional information or technical assistance is needed please contact:

Getting Started 8
3.1 Eagle Operation - Configuration and Communication 9
How to Order 16
4.0 How to Order 17
4.1 PLC’s Supported and suitable cables 17
Installation and Wiring 18
5.0 Hardware Installation 19
5.1 Connector Details 22
Modbus Configuration 23
6.0 Modbus RTU Slave Eagle 24
FAQs 26
7.0 Frequently asked questions for Eagle 27
Troubleshooting 29
8.0 Troubleshooting Guide for Eagle 30
Introduction
In this chapter. . .
• Purpose of this Manual
• Introduction to Eagle
• Eagle Configuration
• Eagle Applications
• Eagle Specifications
1.1 Purpose of this Manual
The intention of this Operation Manual is to provide a guide for Safe installation, Configuration and operation of Eagle. This
manual is applicable for general purpose Eagle (Part Eagle-XXXX) units.  Functionality of all the Eagle models is same.
Read this operation manual thoroughly before installing and operating Eagle.
This document is based on information available at the time of its publication. While efforts have been made to be accurate,
the information in this document may not cover all the details or variations in hardware or software. Features described herein
may not be present in all hardwares. Renu Electronics reserves the right to update information in this publication without prior
notice.
1.2 Introduction to Eagle
Eagle is an Industrial Analog I / O series. It accepts Universal Analog Input (e.g. Thermocouples, RTDs, mA, mV) and
provides Analog Outputs (4 to 20 mA or 0 to 10 V DC). Eagle can be connected to the programming port of PLC and SCADA
Applications.
1.3 Eagle Configuration
Each Eagle has to be configured using Windows based configuration Software before connecting it to the PLC.
Multiple Eagle units (Modbus Slaves) connected to one PLC
 EAGLE-0404
Analog inputs
(mA, mV, RTD, Thermocouple)
Analog outputs
(4-20 mA or 0-10VDC)
Analog I/O Module
Example: Eagle-0404-U
by Renu Electronics
PLC
Modbus Master
~
~
Node 1
Node nEAGLE-0800
EAGLE-0404
PLC
1.4 Eagle Applications
Our users have used Eagle units in various different applications across many industries. The typical configurations include
the followings:
Node 1
Node 2
SCADA Software
Example: ASTRA
by Renu Electronics
~
~
4. Data Aquisition Application
Converter
Example: CNV-01
 by Renu Electronics
Node n
  50
 RPM
(x10)
0        100
A
S

Eagle will start communicating with the PLC.
Select Project | Save... to save the project.
How to Order
In this chapter. . .
• How to Order
• PLC’s Supported by Eagle
• Suitable Cables
4.0 How to Order
4.1 PLC’s Supported and suitable cables
More models are being added. We also make custom models
* Contact factory for details.
Ordering Part Number
Eagle0201-12-U
Eagle0404-12-U
Eagle0800-12-U
Eagle1600-12-L
Eagle0008-12-U
Inputs
2 Universal
4 Universal
8 Universal
16 Linear
0
Outputs
1 Analog (4-20 mA)
4 Analog (4-20 mA / 0-10 V DC)
0
0
8 Analog (4-20 mA / 0-10 V DC)
Listing
CE / CSA
CE / CSA
CE / CSA
CE / CSA
CE / CSA
Model
Eagle 0201
Eagle 0404
Eagle 0800
Eagle 1600*
Eagle 0008*
* Software Selectable
New PLC drivers are constantly added. Please contact factory for more information. We welcome an opportunity
to develop new drivers.
PLC
AB Micrologix
AB SLC 500 (DF1 and DH485)
Aromat FP0 Series
Aromat FP1
Delta DVP Series
Fuji NB0
GE Series 90-30 (SNP)
GE VersaMax, RJ45
GE VersaMax, DB9
IDEC Micro3
IDEC Microsmart
Keyence KV Series
Koyo DL205
LG-Master K Series
Mitsubishi FX0
Modbus Slave
Omron (Host Link) - 9 pin
Omron (Host Link) - 25 pin
Siemens S7-200 / Micro
Telemecanique TSX07/37
Telemecanique TSX17
Toshiba T1
Toshiba T2
COM Port
RS232
RS485